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Important Dates 
Wednesday 18

th
 December  Last day of term 

Monday 6th January    Children return to school 

Monday 6th January     After school clubs re-start 

Thursday 9th January    Flu Immunisation Session 

Newsletter  15  18th December 2019 

This Week… 

Panto 

Once again, we have had a fantastic performance from ‘Purple Dreams Productions’ 
in school this week.   
This year’s pantomime was Alice in Wonderland . The children and staff thoroughly 
enjoyed the entertainment with plenty of loud audience participation in the true          
tradition of panto! 
 
 

http://www.beaupreprimary.co.uk


Yellow Class’s 1920’s Party 

Over the course of the half-term, Yellow Class has been learning about music during WW1 and that 

its purpose was to boost morale. The children were able to explore lyrics and tempo of music of this 

time and use this to create their own uplifting war songs. This led on to the children exploring post-

WW1 music - that of the 1920’s and the children thought about how they would move to this type of 

music before exploring dances of the time, like the Charleston.    

To end this music unit, on Monday 16
th
 December, Yellow Class held a 1920’s party, where they 

came to school in traditional 1920’s costumes and danced to music of the time. 

 

Yellow Class News 

Yellow Class are very pleased to announce that they have had a new class 

member join them – one of the furry variety.   

Dottie, the hamster, was delivered to Yellow Class – by Father Christmas - 

and the children discovered their present on their return from Tuesday’s 

school pantomime. 

The children were all very surprised but excited by this new addition and we 

are pleased to inform that Dottie is settling in well. 

Beaupre Election Results 

We are pleased to announce the winner of Beaupre’s general election: Global Gold are the party that 

are going to govern the country. 

A huge well done to all Year 5 and 6 children who thoroughly embraced our election-based learning 

experience and, not only enhanced their understanding of politics, but were able to practise             

presenting, debating and questioning skills – which they did maturely and with sensible                 

consideration. 

Mrs Summers and Mrs Riley 



 

 

 

 

 

 

Attendance 
Our attendance figures for the week ending Friday 13th December are as follows: 
Gold is awarded to Orange Class with 94.8%. Silver goes to Green Class with 93.2% and bronze to Yellow 
Class with  91% . 
The winner of the 100% attendance prize for week ending Friday 13th December is Henry in Green Class. 

Awards…. 

ParentPay 
A reminder that all ParentPay accounts should be brought up-to-date today so that 
any debt is not carried forward to next term.   
 
Many thanks. 

We would like to wish everyone a very Merry Christmas and  

a Happy New Year. 

Mrs Michelle Munday (Headteacher) and all of the team at Beaupré Community Primary School.      

100% Attendance  

Well done to all of the children who received their 100% attendance certificates in assembly this morning.   

 

School Uniform 
We have noticed lots of trainers being worn, particularly a variety of coloured 
trainers, some with logos and coloured soles.  Can you please ensure that on 
our return to school in January, your child is wearing correct school uniform   
including correct footwear and no jewellery. 



Dates for your diary -  New events shown in bold 

Thursday 16th January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 3 of 6 

Thursday 23rd January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 4 of 6 

Thursday 30th January   Green Class Swimming – Wk 5 of 6 

Thursday 6th February    Green Class Swimming – Wk 6 of 6 

Friday 14th February    Last day of term 

Monday 24th February   Children return to school 

Friday 13th March     Last order date for uniform – delivery by 27th March 

Tuesday 31st March    Tempest Photography—Group Photos 9am 

Wednesday 1st April    Last day of term 

Monday 20th April     Children return to school 

Friday May 8th      Bank Holiday 

May         KS1 quizzes (SATs) - exact dates to be confirmed 

Monday 11th May - 

Thursday 14th May    KS2 SATs 

Friday 22nd May     Last day of term 

Monday 1st June     Children return to school 

Monday 8th June - 

Friday 12th June     Year 1 Phonic Tests 

Monday 8th June - 

Friday 26th June     Year 4 Time Table Checks - exact dates to be confirmed 

Monday 15th - 

Wednesday -17th June   Y5 & Y6 PGL Residential Trip 

Wednesday 17th June   NHS Vision Screening – Rainbow Class  

Monday 22nd June    CCC Reception & Y6 Height and Weight  Checks 

Friday 26th June     Last order date for uniform – delivery by 13th July 

Tuesday 7th July     DMA Year 6 Transition Days 

Wednesday 8th July    DMA Year 6 Transition Days 

Tuesday 21st July     Last day of term 

Monday 24th August    Last order date for uniform – delivery by 4th September 

 

 


